BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution congratulating Clean Slate Milwaukee on the occasion of its fifth anniversary.

WHEREAS,

CLEAN SLATE MILWAUKEE

held its fifth anniversary celebration on March 28, 2017 at Holy Redeemer Church, 3500 W. Mother Daniels Way; and

WHEREAS, Clean Slate Milwaukee is a local organization dedicated to promoting equal opportunity and equal access to housing and employment for adults with non-violent criminal backgrounds; and

WHEREAS, Clean Slate Milwaukee works to remove barriers to opportunity and selfsufficiency for ex-offenders, single parents and unskilled, unemployed and underemployed populations; and

WHEREAS, Clean Slate Milwaukee's educational and advocacy efforts, research and community partnerships aim at ending housing and employment discrimination for community members seeking a second chance; and

WHEREAS, Clean Slate Milwaukee's work strengthens the community by building family stability and providing opportunity to underserved populations; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes Clean Slate Milwaukee on the occasion of its fifth anniversary and wishes for its continued success; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Clean Slate Milwaukee.

Introduced by Common Council members Milele A. Coggs, Ashanti Hamilton, Jim Bohl, Terry L. Witkowski, Mark A. Borkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on March 28, 2017.